quarters of 2015. We do not expect potential future impairments to have significant adverse effects to our proved oil
and gas reserve volumes.

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

50

-31-

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

51

The table below presents results of the full cost ceiling test as of September 30, 2015, along with various pricing
scenarios to demonstrate the sensitivity of our cost center ceiling to changes in 12-month average benchmark crude oil
and natural gas prices underlying our average realized prices. Prices do not include the impact of crude oil and natural
gas derivative instruments. This sensitivity analysis is as of September 30, 2015 and, accordingly, does not consider
drilling results, production, changes in oil and gas prices, and changes in future development and operating costs
subsequent to September 30, 2015 that may require revisions to our proved reserve estimates and resulting cash flows
used in the full cost ceiling test.

12-Month Average Realized Prices

Excess (Deficit) of
cost center ceiling
over net capitalized
costs (after-tax)

Increase (Decrease) of
cost center ceiling
over net capitalized
costs (after-tax)

Full Cost Pool Scenarios Crude Oil ($/Bbl) Natural Gas($/Mcf)  (In millions) (In millions)

September 30, 2015 Actual $56.05 $2.18 $—

Oil and Gas Price Sensitivity
Oil and Gas +10% $61.96 $2.50 $250 $250
Oil and Gas -10% $50.14 $1.87 ($247) ($247)

Oil Price Sensitivity
Oil +10% $61.96 $2.18 $228 $228
Oil -10% $50.14 $2.18 ($225) ($225)

Gas Price Sensitivity
Gas +10% $56.05 $2.50 $23 $23
Gas -10% $56.05 $1.87 ($20) ($20)
Deferred Tax Asset Valuation Allowance
Deferred tax assets are recorded for net operating losses and temporary differences between the book and tax basis of
assets and liabilities expected to produce tax deductions in future periods. The ultimate realization of the deferred tax
assets is dependent upon the generation of future taxable income during the periods in which those deferred tax assets
would be deductible.
We assess the realizability of our deferred tax assets each period by considering whether it is more likely than not that
all or a portion of the deferred tax assets will not be realized. We consider all available evidence (both positive and